Elbow type
AS121F-M3
AS121F-M5
AS121F-U10/32
AS221F-01
AS221F-02
AS321F-02
AS321F-03

AS-X242-J
Safety Instructions Be sure to read the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” (M-E03-3) and “Operation Manual” before use.
How to Order
Construction
Dimensions
AS 2 2 0 1F 01 06 S X242 J
Lock nut
J Round lock nut
Seal method
S With sealant (AS221F to AS321F)
SN With sealant (AS421F only)
*  The M5 is not available with sealant.
Control type
0 Meter-out
1 Meter-in
*   Meter-out and meter-in types can be
visually identified by the lock nut.
Meter-out: Electroless nickel plating
Meter-in: Black zinc chromate plating
Type
2 Elbow
Body size
1 M5 x 0.8
2 1/8, 1/4
3 3/8
4 1/2
Port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
01 R1/8
02 R1/4
03 R3/8
04 R1/2
X
242
A
A
L2
L1
M1
øD2
L
3
A
L
4
ø
D
1
H
(Width across flats)
Applicable tubing O.D. ød
Component Parts
No. Description Material Note
1 Body A PBT
2 Knob Brass Electroless nickel plating
3 Body B Brass Electroless nickel plating
4 Needle Brass Electroless nickel plating
5 Seat ring Brass Electroless nickel plating
6 Lock nut Brass*1 Meter-out Electroless nickel plating
Meter-in Black zinc chromate plating
7 U-seal HNBR
8 Cassette —
9 Seal NBR
10 O-ring NBR
11 O-ring NBR
12 Gasket NBR/Stainless steel *2
*1  Steel for the AS221F   *2  Only applicable to the AS121F-M5
[mm]
Model
Applicable
tubing O.D.
d
T H D1 D2 L1 L2 L3